

Ohio Conference UCC  
Revenue & Expense  
30-Nov-17

	General Operating	General Operating YTD Budget	General Operating YTD Prior	OCUCC Prior Year Variation	Other Programs YTD	ODM YTD Total	ODM YTD YTD Budget	ODM YTD Prior Year	ODM Prior Year Variation	GRAND YTD Total	GRAND YTD Total Budget	GRAND YTD Total Prior Year
<b>Revenue:</b>												
OCWWM	\$347,977.58	\$502,368.13	\$424,933.56	-18.11%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$347,977.58	\$502,368.13	\$424,933.56
Camp Income	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160,276.08	\$160,276.00	5.45%	\$169,016.08	\$0.00	\$160,276.00
Direct Gifts	\$13,050.00	\$12,283.37	\$0.00	NA	\$0.00	\$3,879.63	\$10,800.94	\$10,800.94	-64.08%	\$16,929.63	\$12,283.37	\$10,800.94
Conference Support	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
UCCR Rebate	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$9,964.34	\$9,843.31	\$9,843.31	0.00%	\$9,964.34	\$0.00	\$9,843.31
Other/Misc Income	\$91,220.04	\$20,196.88	(\$1,565.55)	100.00%	\$53,937.88	\$11,165.66	\$3,240.13	\$3,240.13	244.61%	\$156,323.58	\$20,196.88	\$1,674.58
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>\$452,247.62</b>	<b>\$534,848.38</b>	<b>\$423,368.01</b>	<b>6.82%</b>	<b>\$53,937.88</b>	<b>\$194,025.71</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$184,160.38</b>	<b>5.36%</b>	<b>\$700,211.21</b>	<b>\$547,072.02</b>	<b>\$620,318.79</b>
<b>Expenses:</b>												
National OCWWM	\$98,197.85	\$175,828.62	\$131,181.45	-25.14%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$98,197.85	\$175,828.62	\$131,181.45
Salary	\$168,476.30	\$176,116.38	\$237,211.28	-28.98%	\$0.00	\$14,672.09	\$16,996.87	\$1,900.00	0.00%	\$183,148.39	\$193,113.25	\$239,111.28
Benefits	\$67,297.37	\$63,380.24	\$50,509.35	33.24%	\$0.00	\$338.97	\$119.13	\$0.00	0.00%	\$67,636.34	\$63,499.37	\$50,509.35
Travel/Other	\$19,093.23	\$19,066.63	\$16,249.08	17.50%	\$0.00	\$1,162.09	\$1,145.76	\$1,229.25	-5.46%	\$20,255.32	\$20,212.39	\$17,478.33
Rent	\$10,586.63	\$8,800.00	\$9,032.46	17.21%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$10,586.63	\$8,800.00	\$9,032.46
Lease/Rental	\$1,917.50	\$2,971.87	\$2,902.90	-33.95%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$1,917.50	\$2,971.87	\$2,902.90
Supplies	\$644.06	\$1,260.38	\$1,123.13	-42.65%	\$0.00	\$30,157.35	\$22,978.12	\$18,344.62	64.39%	\$30,801.41	\$24,238.50	\$19,467.75
R&M	\$2,024.54	\$3,267.00	\$2,851.75	-29.01%	\$0.00	\$43,477.17	\$0.00	\$2,658.94	1535.13%	\$45,501.71	\$3,267.00	\$5,510.69
Tax&Insurance	\$8,976.04	\$4,193.75	\$7,783.00	15.33%	\$0.00	\$17,506.63	\$0.00	\$14,140.95	23.80%	\$26,482.67	\$4,193.75	\$21,923.95
Legal	\$500.00	\$1,833.37	\$2,166.84	-76.92%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$500.00	\$1,833.37	\$2,166.84
Utilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,014.17	-100.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,014.17
Program & Consulting	\$29,265.78	\$17,850.00	\$21,511.53	36.05%	\$0.00	\$152,145.35	\$162,308.63	\$178,751.10	-14.88%	\$181,411.13	\$180,158.63	\$200,262.63
General Admin	\$9,860.99	\$8,721.35	\$9,167.01	7.57%	\$0.00	\$19,736.88	\$13,462.24	\$16,391.45	20.41%	\$29,597.87	\$22,183.59	\$25,558.46
Committees	\$96,158.56	\$3,905.00	\$16,500.01	482.78%	\$54,028.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$150,187.01	\$3,905.00	\$16,500.01
Institution Support	\$36,664.85	\$48,299.13	\$37,093.16	-1.15%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$36,664.85	\$48,299.13	\$37,093.16
Interest	\$85.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$10,747.65	\$12,773.75	\$13,444.64	-20.06%	\$10,832.87	\$12,773.75	\$13,444.64
Depreciation	\$646.36	\$760.87	\$656.78	-1.59%	\$0.00	\$63,172.20	\$71,588.00	\$32,068.59	96.99%	\$63,818.56	\$72,348.87	\$32,725.37
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>\$550,395.28</b>	<b>\$536,254.59</b>	<b>\$545,939.73</b>	<b>0.82%</b>	<b>\$54,028.45</b>	<b>\$353,116.38</b>	<b>\$301,372.50</b>	<b>\$289,943.71</b>	<b>21.79%</b>	<b>\$957,540.11</b>	<b>\$885,349.10</b>	<b>\$858,647.82</b>
<b>Net Profit/(Loss)</b>	<b>(\$98,147.66)</b>	<b>(\$1,406.21)</b>	<b>(\$122,571.72)</b>	<b>-19.93%</b>	<b>(\$90.57)</b>	<b>(\$159,090.67)</b>	<b>(\$301,372.50)</b>	<b>(\$105,783.33)</b>	<b>50.39%</b>	<b>(\$257,328.90)</b>	<b>(\$338,277.08)</b>	<b>(\$238,329.03)</b>
<b>Non-Operating Income</b>												
Interest Income/Invest	\$1,129.92	\$157,762.00	\$693.31	62.97%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$1,129.92	\$157,762.00	\$693.31
Gain on Sale Asset	\$1,041,667.95	\$0.00	\$430,000.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$1,041,667.95	\$0.00	\$430,000.00
Investment Draw/ Cashflow	\$260,165.73	\$10,266.63	\$31,000.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$260,165.73	\$10,266.63	\$31,000.00
Investment Distributions	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Grand Total Net Profit/(Loss)</b>	<b>\$1,204,815.94</b>	<b>\$166,622.42</b>	<b>\$339,121.59</b>	<b>35.94%</b>	<b>(\$90.57)</b>	<b>(\$159,090.67)</b>	<b>(\$301,372.50)</b>	<b>(\$105,783.33)</b>	<b>50.39%</b>	<b>\$1,045,634.70</b>	<b>(\$170,248.45)</b>	<b>\$223,364.28</b>